
 
 
 
 
2000  – ‘09 
Lori Barth ’04 
403-875-0803 (c) 
lbarth@atha.com 

  

1990  – ‘99 
Tyler Klatt ‘01 
403 519-8459 (c) 
tyler.klatt15@gmail.com 

 
1980  – ‘89 
Tony Cadrin ‘85 
Cell:  403-807-9443 
Home: 403-277-0688 
tcadrin@telus.net 

 
 1970  – ‘79 
 Gordon Beach ‘74 
 403-289-2894 (h) 
 403-554-2894 (c) 
 gabeach@telus.net  

 
 1950  – ‘59 
 Lorne Larson ‘58 
 403-289-8527 (h) 
 lhlarson@shaw.ca 

 
 Pre 1950 
 Paul Gagnon ’59  
 403-269-3252 (w) 
 jolifou@telusplanet.net 
 
 SK Representative 
 Jim Corman ‘85 
 306-934-1013 (h) 
 Jim.corman@areva.ca 

 
 B.C. Representative 
 Murray Roed ‘59 
 250-264-2600 (h) 
mroed@shaw.ca 
 

 Ontario Representative 
 Dale Pyke ‘58 
 D_pyke@hotmail.com 
 
 United States Representative 
 Don Sykes ‘59 
 281-437-6463 (h) 
 sbsdws@swbell.net 
 
University Dept. Head 
Sam Butler 
306-966-5702 
sam.butler@usask.ca 
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ORE GANGUE ALUMNI BURSARY FUND 
 

Summer 2019 
 

Fellow Ore Gangue Alumni:  
 
We have several items to report in this year’s Alumni fund update:    
 
The Fund has had a successful year as it grew from $197,115.00 last year to at 
$207,655.00 at this date. This amount gives the Fund a 2017-18 spending limit of 
$7,325.00.  We thank all who have contributed to this growth and hope we can 
see the trend continue. To donate please visit the ore Gangue website at 
www.oregangue.org and click on the Alumni Fund tab.  
 
Due to administrative changes at the Department there were no awards made in 
the 2018 academic year. The funds have been rolled forward and the combined 
total of $15,000.00 will be awarded in the 2019 academic year. This is a very 
significant sum of money and we are certain that the impact on the student 
population and the on-campus Ore Gangue profile will be pronounced. Letters of 
notice have been forwarded to students and we expect to be able to announce 
details in the next academic term. 

 
The Annual Beer Bash was a resounding success in early December. We make a 
special shout out to Andy Burnett and Ray Robertson who donated $450.00 from 
the raffle of some very impressive ammolite pieces at the event. Gentlemen, 
thank you. 
 
The 85th Concentrates was released to all the Ore Gangue 85th Reunion 
attendees. We are very impressed with the unbelievable amount of history the 
committee has gathered and digitized. Many Thanks to Tracey Jungwirth and Cliff 
Herman and their committee. 
 
The Alumni Bursary Committee is pleased to have the assistance of the Golf 
Tournament Committee in establishing this fund.  They have been kind enough to 
allow us to post information about the Fund on the Ore Gangue Website. To 
learn more about this Fund, the Annual Golf Tournament, the Historical and 
Anniversary Projects, and more please visit:  www.oregangue.org 
 
The Ore Gangue is also on Social media. Please visit any of the sites to keep up 
with what is happening in the Ore Gangue. Remind your friends and colleagues 
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to update their personal info on the Ore Gangue website. 
  

•  

    Ore Gangue Alumni          
 

•  

    Ore Gangue Alumni 
 

•  

    @OreGangueAlumni   
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